Pitti Engineering Limited

(Formerly Pitti Laminations Limited) ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015

www.pitti.in



15th May 2024

To **BSE** Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 513519

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code: PITTIENG

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements published today (i.e. 15th May 2024) in Business Standard in the English language and Nava Telangana in the Telugu language with respect to hearing of the Joint Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder for the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation among Pitti Castings Private Limited and Pitti Rail and Engineering Components Limited and Pitti Engineering Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.

The above advertisement will be available on the website of the Company at www.pitti.in.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Pitti Engineering Limited

Mary Monica Braganza Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer FCS:5532

CIN: L 29253TG1983PLC004141



6-3-648/401, 4th Floor Padmaja Landmark, Somajiguda Fadmaja Landmark, Somajiguda Hyderabad – 500 082 Telangana, India T: +91 40 2331 2774 / 2331 2770 F: +91 40 2339 3985 info@pitti.in





Publicatison Business Standard Date 15th May 2024 Page No. 13

Business Standard Hyderabad | WEDNESDAY, 15 MAY 2024

13

BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH AT HYDERABAD COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO. C.P.(CAA)/13/HYD/2024 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. CA/ (CAA) 66/230/HDB/2023

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

And

In the matter of Sections 230-232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

And

In the matter of the Scheme of Amalgamation

Among

Pitti Castings Private Limited CIN: U27310TG2011PTC077833

Registered Office: IVth Floor, Padmaja Land Mark,

6-3-643/401, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500082

....Amalgamating Company 1

And

Pitti Rail and Engineering Components Limited

CIN: U29100TG2020PLC144524

Registered Office: 6-3-648/401, 4th Floor, Padmaja Land Mark, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500082

.... Amalgamating Company 2

And

Pitti Engineering Limited

CIN: L29253TG1983PLC004141

Registered Office: IVth Floor, Padmaja Land Mark, 6-3-648/401, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500082

....Amalgamated Company

And

Their respective shareholders and creditors

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Joint Petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder for the sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation among Pitti Castings Private Limited ('First Petitioner Company') and Pitti Rail and Engineering Components Limited ('Second Petitioner Company') and Pitti Engineering Limited ('Third Petitioner Company') (collectively referred to as Petitioner Companies) and their respective shareholders and creditors ('Scheme') was presented before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench ("Hon'ble Tribunal") at Hyderabad ('NCLT') vide Company Scheme Petition No. C.P.(CAA)/13/HYD/2024 on April 26, 2024.

In this regard, the Hon'ble Tribunal vide its Order dated April 26, 2024 has fixed the next date of hearing for the said Petition on June 7, 2024.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner Companies' advocate, at the undersigned address, a notice of his/their intention, signed by him/them or his/their advocate, with his/their name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Companies' advocate not later than two working days before the date fixed for hearing of the petition. Where he/they seek to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit shall be furnished with such notice to the Hon'ble Tribunal. A copy of such representation/notice shall also be served on the Petitioner Companies'advocate not less than two working days before the date fixed for the hearing.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Prashant Kumar Jain Samisti Legal LLP

Office No. T 202, Technopolis, 1-10-74/B,
Above Ratnadeep Super Market, Chikoti Gardens,

Place: Hyderabad Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016
Date: 14th day of May, 2024 Advocates for the Petitioner Companies

PublicationNav TelanganaDate15th May 2024Page No.2

2 హైదరాబాద్

ಬාරකත්ර 15 ක් 2024

గౌరవనీయ నేషనల్ కంపెసీ లా ట్రిబ్యునల్ హైదరాబాద్ వద్ద బెంచ్వారి నమక్షంలో కంపెనీ స్మీమ్ పిటిషన్ నెం. C.P.(CAA)/13/HYD/2024 సంబంధించి

కంపెనీ స్మీమ్ అప్లికేషన్ నెం. CA/ (CAA) 66/230/HDB/2023

కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013 విషయంలో

మరియు

కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013లోని సెక్షన్ 230 నుండి 232 మరియు ఇతర వర్తించు నిబంధనల విషయంలో మరియు

పిట్టి కాస్టింగ్స్ (ప్రైవేట్ లిమిటెడ్

సిబ్ఎస్: U27310TG2011PTC077833

రిజిస్టార్ట్ కార్యాలయం: 6–3–643/401,4వ అంతస్తు, పద్మజ లాండు మార్క్

సోమాజిగూద, హైదరాబాద్, తెలంగాణ, 500082. ...అమాల్గమేటింగ్ కంపెనీ 1

మరియ

పిట్టి రైల్ అండ్ ఇంజినీరింగ్ కాంపోనెంట్స్ లిమిటెడ్

ື່ກສວລິ້າ: U29100TG2020PLC144524

రిజిస్టార్డ్ కార్యాలయం: 6–3–648/401,4వ అంతస్తు, పద్మజ లాండు మార్క్

సోమాజిగూడ, హైదరాబాద్, తెలంగాణ, 500082. ... అమాల్గమేటింగ్ కంపెనీ 2

మరియు

పిట్టి ఇంజినీరింగ్ වమిబెడ్

ືກຄວິລົ: U29253TG1983PLC004141

రిజి[స్టార్ట్ కార్యాలయం: 6–3–648/401, 4వ అంతస్తు, పద్మజ లాందు మార్క్

సోమాజిగూడ, హైదరాబాద్, తెలంగాణ, 500082. ...అమాల్గమేటెడ్ కంపెనీ

మరియు

వారి సంబంధిత వాటాదారులు మరియు రుణదాతలు మధ్య సమ్మేళనం పథకం విషయంలో

పిటిషన్ విచారణ నోటీసు

పిట్టి కాస్టింగ్స్ (పైవేట్ లిమిటెడ్ (ఆమాల్లమేటింగ్ కంపెనీ 1) మరియు పిట్టి రైల్ అండ్ ఇంజినీరింగ్ కాంపోనెంట్స్ లిమిటెడ్ (ఆమాల్లమేటింగ్ కంపెనీ 2) మరియు పిట్టి ఇంజనీరింగ్ లిమిటెడ్ (అమాల్లమేటేడ్ కంపెనీ) (సమిస్టిగా పిటిషనర్ కంపెనీలుగా సూచిస్తారు) మధ్య సమ్మేళనం పథకం మంఱారు కొరకు కంపెనీల చట్టం, 2013లోని సెక్షన్ 230 నుంచి 232 మరియు వాటికింద రూపొందించబడిన నియమాలు (కింద ఉమ్మడి ఆర్జీ ఏటిల్ 26,2024న కంపెనీ పథకం పిటిషన్ నెం. C.P. (CAA)/13/HYD/2024 ద్వారా గౌరవనీయ నేషనల్ కంపెనీ లా ట్రిబ్యునల్ ('NCLT') జెంచ్ హైదరాబాద్ సమక్షంలో దాఖలు చేయబడినది.

ఏప్రిల్ 26,2024న గౌరవనీయ ట్రిబ్యునలోచే జారీ చేయబడిన ఉత్తర్వుపకారం, తదుపరి విచారణ తేది, జూన్ 7, 2024న గౌరవనీయు ట్రిబ్యునల్ ('NCLT') హైదరాబాద్ బెంచ్ సమ్మేళనం పథకం విషయంలో విచారణ జరగనున్నది.

సదరు ఆర్జీని మద్దతు ఇవ్వదానికి లేదా వ్యతిరేకించాలనుకునే ఎవరైనావారి పేరు మరియు చిరునామాతో వారిచే లేదా వారి న్యాయవాదిచే సంతకంచేయబడిన వారి ఉద్దేశ్య ప్రకటనను పిటీషన్ విచారణకు నిర్ణయించిన తేది కంటే రెందు పనిదినాల ముందుగా పిటిషనర్ కంపెనీల న్యాయవాదికి చేరేలా పంపవలెను. అతను/ వారు పిటిషన్నను వ్యతిరేకించాలనుకున్నప్పుదు, వ్యతిరేకత యొక్క కారణాలు లేదా ఆఫిడివిట్ కాపీని సదరు ప్రకటనతో దాఖలు చేయవలెను. ఆటువంటి (పౌతినిధ్య/నోటీసు కాపీని పిటీషన్ విచారణకు నిర్ణయించిన తేది కంటే రెందు పనిదినాల ముందుగా పిటిషనర్ కంపెనీల న్యాయవాదికి చేరేలా పంపవలెను.

సదరు ఆర్జి యొక్క కావీని అవసరంఉన్న ఎవరైన, నిర్ణితఛార్జీలు చెల్లించిన తరువాత దిగువ సంతకందారు చే పొందవచ్చు.

ప్రశాంత్ కుమార్ జైన్

సమిష్టి లీగల్ ఎల్ఎలెపి ఆఫీస్ నెం.టి 202, టెక్నో పోలీస్,1–10–74/పి,

రత్నదీప్ సూపర్ మార్కెట్ పైన, చికోబీ గార్డెన్స్

బేగంపేట్, హైదరాబాద్-500016 పిటిషనర్ కంపెనీలకు న్యాయవాదులు

తేది: 14 మే, 2024 ప్రదేశం : హైదరాబాద్